
Office of Tammy L. Terry,
Chapter 13 Standing Trustee 

Holiday Office Closings and Deadlines 2025-2026 

Our Office will be closed for the upcoming holiday season as follows: 

• We will be closed on Thursday, November 27 and Friday, November 28.  

We will reopen on Monday, December 1 at 8:00 a.m.

• We will be closed on Friday, December 12  at 11:00 a.m.  

We will reopen on Monday, December 15 at 8:00 a.m.

• We will be closed from Wednesday, December 24 through Friday, January 2.  

We will reopen on Monday, January 5 at 8:00 a.m.

The following document deadlines will be implemented for the Section  

341 Meetings & Court hearings during the first half of January 2026:

EVENT  

January 6 – 341 Meetings

January 8 – Court Dockets 

    DEADLINE 

Thursday, December 18, 2025 at 12:00 p.m.

Friday, December 19, 2025 at 12:00 p.m. 

We will make every effort to review documents 

for the Section 341 Meeting and the Court 

Docket received by these deadlines. 

Documents received after these deadlines 

may not be reviewed, which may result in a 

delay of the scheduled matter.   

Thank you. 

Happy Holidays to all. 


